ENTERPRISE STACKABLE SWITCH DELIVERS
PREMIUM CAPABILITIES AND ULTIMATE
FLEXIBILITY
The Brocade® ICX® 7450 switch delivers the performance, flexibility, and
scalability required for enterprise Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) access deployment. It
offers market-leading stacking density with up to 12 switches (576x 1 GbE and
144x 1/10 GbE ports) per stack and combines chassis-level performance with
“pay as you grow” scalability of a stackable solution. The mid-market stackable

 © 2018 Ruckus, an ARRIS company 11
BROCADE ICX 7450 ORDERING INFORMATION
DATASHEETBrocade ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
DATASHEET
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES
ICX7450-24-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W
AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 3×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W AC power supply and one fan,
front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 3×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-E-RMT3 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
ICX7450-32ZP-E 24-port 1 GbE and 8-port 2.5 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+
uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply, and one front-to-back airflow fan.
ICX7450-48-E 48-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W
AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48P-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
ICX7450-48P-STK-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow (stack member with no uplink module).
ICX7450-48P-STK-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support (stack member with no uplink module).
ICX7450-48F-E 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48F-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES
ICX7450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and modules
need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and
modules need to be ordered separately.

10G-SFPP-LR-SA 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, standard temperature, TAA-compliant.
10G-SFPP-LR-S 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, standard temperature.
BROCADE ICX 7450 ORDERING INFORMATION
DATASHEETBrocade ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
DATASHEET
BROCADE ICX 7450 ORDERING INFORMATION
 © 2018 Ruckus, an ARRIS company 13
10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 40 km over SMF.
10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 80 km over SMF.
10G-SFPP-LRM 10GBASE-LRM, SFP+ optic (LC), 220 m over OM1/OM2/OM3 MMF.
10G-SFP-BXD-S 10GBASE-LR, Bidirectional Downstream SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF, STD Temp.
10G-SFP-BXU-S 10GBASE-LR, Bidirectional Upstream SFP+ for up to 10 km over SMF LC connector, STD Temp.
40G-QSFP-SR-BIDI 40GE SR QSFP+ optic (LC), bidirectional, 100 m over OM3 MMF.
40G-QSFP-SR4 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1×8 or 1×12), 100 m over MMF OM3. 150 m over MMF OM4 (not compliant with
10GBASESR4 modules per IEEE 802.ae standard).
40G-QSFP-ESR4 40GBASE-ESR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1×8 or 1×12), 300 m over MMF, (10GBASE-SR compatible, breakout).
40G-QSFP-SR4-INT 40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1×8 or 1×12), 100 m over MMF (10GBASE-SR compatible, breakout-capable).
40G-QSFP-LM4 40GBASE-LM4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 160 m over MMF and 2 km over SMF, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-LR4 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10 km over SMF.
PART NUMBER DIRECT-ATTACHED CABLES
1G-SFP-C-0101 1 GbE SFP direct-attached copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
1G-SFP-C-0501 1 GbE SFP direct-attached copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached active copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0501 10 GbE SFP+ direct-attached passive copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
10GE-SFPP-AOC-0701 10 GbE SFP+ Direct-attached active optic cable, 7 m, 1-pack.
10GE-SFPP-AOC-1001 10 GbE SFP+ Direct-attached active optic cable, 10 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-C-00501 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive copper cable, 0.5 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-C-0101 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack.
40G-QSFP-QSFP-AOC-1001 40 GbE direct-attached QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active copper cable , 10 m, 1-pack.
For the latest information about supported optics and cables, please visit www.ruckuswireless.com/optics.
DATASHEETBrocade ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch